HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

1	AMEND House Amendment No to House Bill No. 1979, Page1_Lines 1 and 2, by		
2	deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:		
3			
4	"AMEND House Bill 1979, Page 1, in the title, Lines 2 and 3, by deleting the phrase "solely to		
5	registered lobbyists" and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "solely to certain public officials		
6	becoming lobbyists"; and"; and		
7			
8	Further amend said amendment, Page 2, Line 24, by inserting after all of said line the following:		
9			
10	"Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 105.481, Line 19, by inserting immediately after said line		
11	the following:		
12	"4. For purposes of this section, the prohibition contained herein shall only apply to		
13	lobbyists employed by a lobbyist principal for pay or other consideration in excess of		
14	reimbursement for expenses incurred."; and; " and		
15			
17			

16 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references

17 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken	Date	
Select Action Taken	Date	
		Page 1 of

1